
Placing Open Poles (62 entries) Run Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1D
1 *Liza Elder- Starbuck (r 15-19) 20.655 20.655 $260.00 7
2 *Brice Roesler- Remin Oak (r 9-11) 20.966 20.966 $195.00 6
3 *Liza Elder- Delight (r 15-19) 21.089 21.089 $130.00 5
4 *Miranda Schott- Martini (r 15-19) 21.287 21.287 $66.00 4
5 *Darla Barker- Witchy (r 20+) 21.415 21.415 3
6 *Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (r 15-19) 21.452 21.452 2
7 *Kiley Dean- Bandit (r 9-11) 21.524 21.524 1
8 Kelsey Dean- Sparky 21.531 21.531

2D Run Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 *Sophie Aguado- Hank (r 15-19) 21.784 21.784 $223.00 7
2 *Olivia Rogler- Just A Cutter (Daisy) (r 12-14)21.790 21.790 $167.00 6
3 *Sophie Aguado- Captain (r 15-19) 21.951 21.951 $112.00 5
4 *Kaylee Kramer - Outlaw (r 15-19)  22.256 22.256 $56.00 4
5 Caylee Durbin- Chula (r 9-11) 22.581 22.581
6 *Robin Montague- War Cry (r nov) 22.649 22.649 3

3D Run Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 *Madison Thurmon- Badger (r 9-11) 22.697 22.697 $148.00 7
2 *Blake Weekley- Honey (r 8u) 23.224 23.224 $112.00 6
3 Carly Rae Colvin- LR Easy Drifter (r 12-14)23.338 23.338 $74.00

4D Run Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 *Capri Carter- Shasta (R 20+) 23.813 23.813 $106.00 7
2 *Shawntee Salinas- Ginger (r 15-19, nov)23.949 23.949 $83.00 6
3 Madison Clark- Cody 24.189 24.189 $55.00
4 *Kelsey Harms- Sarah's Miss Chex (9-11)24.584 24.584 $35.00 5
5 *Fawn Schott- Foxie (15-19)  24.707 24.707 4
6 Madison Santos- Special Rare 24.847 24.847
7 *Brady Kate Stewart- Bubba (r 12-14) 24.868 24.868 3
8 *Brianna Garza- Jet (r 12-14) 24.972 24.972 2
9 *Kali Stokes- Diesel (r 15-19, nov) 24.999 24.999 1

10 *Samantha Cortinas- Misty (r 12-14, nov)25.154 25.154 1
11 Gracie Callaway- Piaso (r 12-14) 25.332 25.332
12 *Lanie Pollock- Bit A Luck (r 15-19) 25.627 25.627 1
13 *McKenzie Speer- Bud (r 9-11) 25.633 25.633 1
14 Liza Elder- Dash (r nov) 25.680 25.680
15 *Campbell Pegues- Jet Lil Wrangler (r 9-11)26.446 26.446 1
16 Mallory Adamitz- Dash (r 9-11) 26.552 26.552
17 *Rebecca Rowell- Google Me Fabulous (r 20+, nov)26.660 26.660 1
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18 *Ryan Farrell- Pepper (r 8u) 21.770 5 26.770 1
19 Emma Coyle- Sissy (r 12-14) 21.965 5 26.965
20 Lanie Pollock- Sassy Doc Bar (r 15-19) 22.031 5 27.031
21 *Allison Whitley- Kit Kat (r nov) 22.197 5 27.197 1
22 *Maddie Ferris- Stryker (r 15-19) PTS 22.322 5 27.322 1
23 Morgan Brown- Blondie (r 20+) 22.900 5 27.900
24 *Kelan Bode- Stunner (r 15-19) 23.010 5 28.010 1
25 *Nikki Sandidge- Winny (r 20+) 23.108 5 28.108 1
26 *Rebecca Rowell- Deana K. (r nov) 28.998 28.998 1
27 *Kathy Durst- Ollie (r nov) 29.533 29.533 1
28 *McKenzie Speer- Sis (r 9-11) 21.124 10 31.124 1
29 *Raegan Lowry-Superman (r 20+) 22.151 10 32.151 1
30 *Emmy Ferris- Chisum (r 15-19) 22.449 10 32.449 1
31 *Christina Lee- George (r 20+, nov) 34.148 34.148 1
32 *Madison Speer- Chase (r 9-11) 25.235 15 40.235 1
33 *Katie Blackburn- Breezy (r 12-14) 22.783 20 42.783 1
34 *Kali Stokes- Blackjack (r 15-19, nov) 43.990 43.990 1

*Cassie Mason- Reddy (r 20+) NT NT 1
*Andi Weekley- Bugs (r 20+,nov) NT NT 1
*Desiree McKaskle- Lucky (r nov) NT NT 1
*Rilynn Springer- Flash (r 9-11) NT NT 1
*Layla Weaks- Gringo (r 12-14) NT NT 1
*Blake Weekley- Rio NT NT 1
*Madison Clark- Trigger (r 9-11) NT NT 1
Katie Blackburn- Cosm0 (r 12-14) NT NT
Dylan Lowry- Shooter (r 8u, nov) NT NT
Brooke Peterson- Coach (r 15-19) NT NT
*Jackie Bob Cox- Ganster (r nov) NT NT 1

Placing 8 & Under Poles Run Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 *Blake Weekley-Honey ® 23.224 23.224 9
2 *Klacey Dean 24.565 24.565 8
3 *Ryan Farrell- Pepper ® 21.770 5 26.770 7
4 *Ava Clark- Mac 42.969 42.969 6
5 *Charlesee Gallaway- Hollywood 47.410 47.410 5
6 *Sarita Kinsey 64.457 64.457 4
7 *Eadie Goulet- Stash 48.632-A 48.632-A 3
8 *Landri Stevens 52.013-A 52.013-A 3

*Dylan Lowry- Goldie NT NT 2
*Raylee Springer NT NT 2
Izzy Hayes- Aspen NT NT
Layne Lowry NT NT

Placing 9 to 11 Year Old Poles Run Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 *Brice Roesler- Remin Oak  20.966 20.966 9
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2 *Kiley Dean 21.524 21.524 8
3 Caylee Durbin- Chula 22.581 22.581
4 *Madison Thurman- Badger 22.697 22.697 7
5 *Kelsey Harms- Sarah's Miss Chex 24.584 24.584 6
6 McKenzie Speer- Bud 25.633 25.633
7 *Campbell Pegues- Jet Lil Wrangler 26.446 26.446 5
8 Mallory Adamitz- Dash 26.552 26.552
9 *McKenzie Speer- Sis Pts 21.124 10 31.124 4

10 *Madison Speer- Chase 25.235 15 40.235 3
*Rilynn Springer- Flash NT NT 2
*Madison Clark- Trigger NT NT 2

Placing 12 to 14 Year Old Poles Run Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 *Olivia Rogler- Just A Cutter (Daisy) 21.790 21.790 9
2 Carly Rae Colvin- LR Easy Drifter (r 12-14)23.338 23.338
3 *Brady Kate Stewart- Bubba 24.868 24.868 8
4 *Brianna Garza- Jet 24.972 24.972 7
5 *Samantha Cortinas- Misty 25.154 25.154 6
6 Gracie Callaway 25.332 25.332
7 Emma Coyle- Sissy (r 12-14) 21.965 5 26.965
8 Katie Blackburn- Breezy 22.783 20 42.783

*Layla Weaks- Gringo NT NT 2
*Katie Blackburn- Cosmo pts NT NT 2

Placing 15 to 19 Year Old Poles Run Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Liza Elder- Starbuck 20.655 20.655
2 *Liza Elder- Delight- points 21.089 21.089 9
3 *Miranda Schott 21.287 21.287 8
4 *Cassidy Kusenburger 21.452 21.452 7
5 *Sophie Aguado- Hank 21.784 21.784 6
6 Sophie Aguado- Captain 21.951 21.951
7 *Kaylee Kramer ®  22.256 22.256 5
8 *Shawntee Salinas- Ginger 23.949 23.949 4
9 *Fawn Schott 24.707 24.707 3

10 Kali Stokes- Diesel (r 15-19, nov) 24.999 24.999
11 Lanie Pollock- Sassy Doc Bar (r 15-19) 22.031 5 27.031
12 *Maddie Ferris- Stryker ® pts 22.322 5 27.322 3
13 *Kelan Bode- Stunner 23.010 5 28.010 3
14 Lanie Pollock- Bit A Luck (r 15-19) 25.627 5 30.627
15 *Emmy Ferris- Chisum 22.449 10 32.449 3
16 *Kali Stokes- Blackjack (r 15-19, nov) pts43.990 43.990 3

Brooke Peterson- Coach (r 15-19) NT NT

Placing 20 & Over Poles Run Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 *Darla Barker- Witchy ® 21.415 21.415 9
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2 *Capri Carter 23.813 23.813 8
3 *Rebecca Rowell- Google Me 26.660 26.660 7
4 Morgan Brown- Blondie (r 20+) 22.900 5 27.900
5 *Nikki Sandidge- Winny 23.108 5 28.108 6
6 *Raegan Lowry- Superman 22.151 10 32.151 5
7 *Christina Lee- George 34.148 34.148 4

*Andi Weekley- Bugs NT NT 2
*Cassie Mason- Reddy NT NT 2

Placing Novice Poles $300 Run Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 *Robin Montague- War Cry 22.649 22.649 9
2 *Shawntee Salinas- Ginger 23.949 23.949 8
3 *Kali Stokes- Diesel (r 15-19, nov) 24.999 24.999 7
4 *Samantha Cortinez- Misty 25.154 25.154 6
5 *Liza Elder- Dash 25.680 25.680 5
6 *Rebecca Rowell- Google Me 26.660 26.660 4
7 *Allison Whitley- Kit Kat (r nov) 22.197 5 27.197 3
8 *Kelan Bode- Stunner 23.010 5 28.010 3
9 *Rebecca Rowell- Deana 28.998 28.998 3

10 *Kathy Durst- Ollie 29.533 29.533 3
11 *Christina Lee- George 34.148 34.148 3
12 *Kali Stokes- Blackjack (r 15-19, nov) 43.990 43.990 3
13 *Andi Weekley- Bugs NT NT 2
14 *Desiree McKaskle- Lucky NT NT 2
15 *Dylan Lowry- Shooter NT NT 2
16 *Jackie Bob Cox- Ganster NT NT 2

Placing 8 & Under Barrels Run Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 *Ryan Farrell- Phil® 15.952 15.952 9
2 *Dylan Lowry- Shooter 18.751 18.751 8
3 *Klacey Dean 19.634 19.634 7
4 *Charlesee Gallaway- Pebbles ® 17.564 5 22.564 6
5 Maura Astling- Sapphire 26.455 26.455
6 *Ava Clark 33.674 33.674 5
7 *Layne Lowry- Goldie 40.542 40.542 4
8 Izzy Hayes- Aspen 42.068 42.068
9 Abby Hayes- Aspen 58.505 58.505

10 *Raylee Springer- Lenz 89.408 89.408 3
11 *Eaudie Goulet- Stash (Assisted) 32.733-A 32.733A 3
12 *Landri Stevens- (Assisted) 36.941-a 36.941A 3
13 *Mackenzlee Mason- Reddy (Assisted)75.241-A 75.241A 3

*Sarita Kinsey NT NT 2
*Blake Weekley- Honey ® NT NT 2
*Addison Schneider- A NS NS 1
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Placing 9 to 11 Year Old Barrels Run Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Allysen Perez- Shortcake (r 9-11) 15.842 15.842
2 Kyndell Seidel- Poncho 16.045 16.045
3 *Kelsey Harm- Tea Cup 16.050 16.050 9
4 *Amberley Klaehn- Cooter 16.122 16.122 8
5 *Madison Thurman 16.223 16.223 7
6 *Kyndell Seidel- Foxy POINTS 16.228 16.228 6
7 Bryler Bieker- Kip (r 9-11) 16.482 16.482
8 Kelsey Harms- Sarah's Miss Chex 16.531 16.531
9 McKenzie Speer- Bud 16.990 16.990

10 Mallory Adamitz- Dash 18.313 18.313
11 *Madison Clark 18.787 18.787 5
12 *Campbell Pegues- Jett Lil Wrangler 19.368 19.368 4
13 *McKenzie Speer- Sis POINTS 15.828 5 20.828 3
14 Caylee Durbin- Mr T 17.289 5 22.289
15 *Madison Speer- Chase 16.803 15 31.803 3

*Rilynn Springer NT NT 2
*Kiley Dean NT NT 2

Placing 12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Run Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Gracie Callaway 15.806 15.806
2 *Olivia Rogler 16.203 16.203 9
3 Kiley Winkler 16.356 16.356
4 Emma Coyle- Leo (r 12-14) 16.551 16.551
5 *Layla Weaks 16.605 16.605 8
6 *Samantha Cortinas- Bullet 16.660 16.660 7
7 Katie Blackburn- Breezy 16.826 16.826
8 *Brady Kate Stewart 17.446 17.446 6
9 *Kinley Klaehn- Gracie 17.453 17.453 5

10 *Brianna Garza 17.707 17.707 4
11 Carly Rae Colvin- Gracie 17.712 17.712
12 *Greer Stokes 22.313 22.313 3

*Katie Blackburn- Cosmo NT NT 2
*Sydney Smith- Stoli on a High NT NT 2

Placing 15-19 Year Old Barrels Run Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 *Liza Elder- Delight pts 15.300 15.300 9
2 Madison Brown - Lil Bear (r 15-19) 15.634 15.634
3 *Haley Jacobs- Bully 16.043 16.043 8
4 *Miranda Schott- Martini  16.060 16.060 7
5 *Sophie Aquado- Captain 16.143 16.143 6
6 *Maddie Ferris- Stryker PTS ® 16.263 16.263 5
7 *Cassidy Kusenburger 16.350 16.350 4
8 *Kaylee Kramer- Outlaw 16.633 16.633 3
9 *Kali Stokes- Diesel (r 15-19, nov) 16.775 16.775 3
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10 Addison Stendebach- Dusty (r 15-19) 17.059 17.059
11 *Shawntae Salinas- Sticky (r 15-19) 17.088 17.088 3
12 Liza Elder- Dash 17.104 17.104
13 Lanie Pollock- Bit A Luck (r 15-19) 17.793 17.793
14 Cathy Hinojosa- Flash (r 15-19) 18.126 18.126
15 Addison Stendebach- Hook (r 15-19) 18.448 18.448
16 Kali Stokes- Blackjack (r 15-19, nov) 19.707 19.707
17 Lanie Pollock- Sassy Doc Bar (r 15-19) 16.007 5 21.007
18 Brooke Peterson- Cricket (r 15-19) 16.008 5 21.008
19 Haley Jacobs- Hot Rod 16.097 5 21.097
20 *Kelan Bode 16.149 5 21.149 3
21 *Fawn Schott- Foxie 17.583 5 22.583 3
22 *Emmy Ferris- Chisum ® 17.726 5 22.726 3

Cathy Hinojosa- Posse (r 15-19) NT NT
*Alexis Adamitz NS NS 1

Placing 20-49 Barrels Run Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Shayna Gattis 15.574 15.574
2 Chandra Eng- Caesar (r 20-49, fut) 15.657 15.657
3 Jody McPherson- Leya (r 20-49, fut) 15.869 15.869
4 Morgan Brown- Blondie (r 20-49) 15.875 15.875
5 *Jill Foster- Moons Blue Scoot (r 20-49, nov)15.924 15.924 9
6 *Stacie Farrell- Iceman 15.934 15.934 8
7 *Robin Montague- War Cry (R 20-49) 16.209 16.209 7
8 *Raegan Lowry 16.274 16.274 6
9 *Cassie Mason 16.451 16.451 5

10 Melinda Bell- Melindas Mojo (r 20-49) 16.516 16.516
11 Cindi Keeton- Keeton (r 20-49) 16.612 16.612
12 *Nikki Sandidge 16.802 16.802 4
13 *Andi Weekley- Bugs 17.004 17.004 3
14 *Capri Carter 17.083 17.083 3
15 *Stephanie Saenz- Miss Daisy (r 20-49, adult)17.201 17.201 3
16 *Melinda Bell- Jesking Me (r 20-49, nov)17.713 17.713 3
17 *Grace Welch- So Buggin' Famous (r 20-49, nov)19.360 19.360 3
18 *Natasha Hartsfield- Famous Chicado Lady 15.675 5 20.675 3
19 *Christina Lee 20.701 20.701 3

Chandra Eng- Fool (r 20-49) NT NT

Placing 50 & Over Barrels Run Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 *Pattie Lee 15.323 15.323 9
2 Kay Boyles 15.399 15.399
3 *Darla Barker - Witchy 16.278 16.278 8
4 Ken English- Happy and I Know It (r 50+, fut)16.279 16.279
5 *Rebecca Rowell- Google 16.417 16.417 7
6 *Cheryl Allen 16.551 16.551 6
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7 *Lauren  McBryde- Ed 16.656 16.656 5
8 *Teddi Harllee- My Freckles King/Zip (r 50+,adult,nov)17.079 17.079 4
9 Missy Ainsley- Copper (r 50+) 17.283 17.283

10 *Beth Martin-Wood ya Wanna Swing/Annie(Sipping Firewater)17.295 17.295 3
11 *Pamela McClaugherty- Badgers Girl Oakley (r 50+)17.451 17.451 3
12 *Kathy Durst- Ollie 19.723 19.723 3
13 *Diane Wetz- Dave 17.125 5 22.125 3
14 Missy Ainsley- Hickory (r 50+) 18.032 5 23.032
15 Ken English- Smart Cuts Fame (r 50+, fut)21.102 10 31.102

*Jeannie Walker- John NT NT 2

Placing $1000 Adult Run Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 *Cassie Mason 16.451 16.451 9
2 *Andi Weekley- Bugs 17.004 17.004 8
3 *Teddi Harllee- My Freckles King/Zip (r 50+,adult,nov)17.079 17.079 7
4 *Stephanie Saenz- Miss Daisy (r 20-49, adult)17.201 17.201 6
5 *Sarah Klaehn 18.036 18.036 5
6 *Caitlin Copeland 19.345 19.345 4
7 *Virginia Vargas 19.847 19.847 3
8 *Vanessa Flick 18.803 5 23.803 3

Placing Green Novice Barrels Run Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 *Preslie Reid- Cool to be in Heaven (r green)16.743 16.743 9
2 *Sarah Ward- Wimpy's Little Nick 16.879 16.879 8
3 *Kassandra Mason- Lika Dual Spark 17.159 17.159 7
4 *Jackie Bob Cox- Don (r green) 17.629 17.629 6
5 *Sarah Klaehn/Serena- TJ 18.036 18.036 5
6 *Caitlin Copeland- Bonito 19.345 19.345 4
7 *Virginia Vargas- Nishka 19.847 19.847 3
8 *Larissa Chavarria- Dulee 21.363 21.363 3

*Jackie Bob Cox- Ganster (r green) NT NT 2
*Shanda Seidel- Snickers NS NS 1

Placing $1-$2000 Novice Barrels Run Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 *Jill Foster- Moons Blue Scoot (r 20-49, nov)15.924 15.924 9
2 *Kiley Dean- Allie (r nov) 16.307 16.307 8
3 *Rebecca Rowell- Googleme Fabulous 16.417 16.417 7
4 *Kali Stokes- Diesel (r 15-19, nov) 16.775 16.775 6
5 *Lindye Elrod- Sweet Pea (r nov) 16.812 16.812 5
6 *Teddi Harllee- My Freckles King/Zip (r 50+,adult,nov)17.079 17.079 4
7 *Liza Elder- Dash 17.104 17.104 3
8 *Melinda Bell- Jesking Me (r 20-49, nov)17.713 17.713 3
9 *Grace Welch- So Buggin' Famous (r 20-49, nov)19.360 19.360 3

10 *Kali Stokes- Blackjack (r 15-19, nov) 19.707 19.707 3
11 *Natasha Hartsfield- Famous Chicado Lady(r 20+,fut)15.675 5 20.675 3
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Placing Futurity/Derby Run Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Chandra Eng- Caesar (r 20-49, fut) 15.657 15.657
2 Jody McPherson- Leya (r 20-49, fut) 15.869 15.869
3 Ken English- Happy and I Know It (r 50+, fut)16.279 16.279
4 *Rebecca Rowell- Googleme Fabulous 16.417 16.417 9
5 *Allison Whitley- Kit Kat (r fut) 17.395 17.395 8
6 *Sarah Ward- Peace Lover Bugs 18.595 18.595 7
7 *Natasha Hartsfield- Famous Chicado Lady 15.675 5 20.675 6
8 Ken English- Smart Cuts Fame (r 50+, fut)21.102 10 31.102

*Shanda Seidel- Nicki NS NS 1

Placing OPEN BARRELS Run Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1D
1 *Liza Elder- Delight (r 15-19) 15.300 15.300 $410.00 7
2 *Patti Lee- Bug Leo (50+) 15.323 15.323 $316.00 6
3 Kay Boyles- Fame on the Rocks (r 50+) 15.399 15.399 $237.00
4 Shayna Gattis- Shaker (r 20-49) 15.574 15.574 $189.00
5 Madison Brown - Lil Bear (r 15-19) 15.634 15.634 $158.00
6 Chandra Eng- Ceasar (r 20-49, fut) 15.657 15.657 $142.00
7 Amanda Slaughter- Daqurie 15.674 15.674 $126.00

2D Run Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 Gracie Callaway- Te-Cup (r 12-14) 15.806 15.806 $342.00
2 Allysen Perez- Shortcake (r 9-11) 15.842 15.842 $263.00
3 Jody McPherson- Leya (r 20-49, fut) 15.869 15.869 $197.00
4 Morgan Brown- Blondie (r 20-49) 15.875 15.875 $158.00
5 *Jill Foster- Moons Blue Scoot (r 20-49, nov)15.924 15.924 $132.00 7
6 *Stacie Farrell- Iceman (r 20-49) 15.934 15.934 $118.00 6
7 Amanda Slaughter- Pita 15.934 15.934 $105.00
8 *Ryan Farrell- Phil (r 8u) 15.952 15.952 5
9 *Haley Jacobs- Bully's Flash N Dash (r 15-19)16.043 16.043 4

10 *Kyndell Seidel- Pancho (r 9-11) 16.045 16.045 3
11 Amanda Slaughter- Irvin 16.049 16.049
12 *Kelsey Harms- Tea Cup pts (r 9-11) 16.050 16.050 2
13 *Miranda Schott- Martini (r 15-19) 16.060 16.060 1
14 Amanda Slaughter- Jackson 16.094 16.094
15 *Amberley Klaehn- Cooter (r 9-11) 16.122 16.122 1
16 *Sophie Aquado- Captain (r 15-19) 16.143 16.143 1
17 *Olivia Rogler- Daisy/Just a Cutter (r 12-14)16.203 16.203 1
18 *Robin Montague- War Cry (R 20-49) 16.209 16.209 1
19 *Madison Thurman- Chic (r 9-11) 16.223 16.223 1
20 *Kyndell Seidel- Foxy (r 9-11) 16.228 16.228 1
21 Lisa Burney - Rico 16.259 16.259
22 *Maddie Ferris - Stryker (r 15-19) 16.263 16.263 1
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23 Laurie Clopton- Snookie 16.266 16.266
24 Shawna O'Neill - V 16.269 16.269
25 *Raegan Lowry- Superman (r 20-49) 16.274 16.274 1
26 *Darla Barker- Witchy (r 50+) 16.278 16.278 1
27 Ken English- Happy and I Know It (r 50+, fut)16.279 16.279
28 Kelsey Dean- Sparky 16.287 16.287

3D Run Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 *Kiley Dean- Allie (r nov) 16.307 16.307 $274.00 7
2 Erin Williams- Chuck 16.316 16.316 $210.00
3 *Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (r 15-19) 16.350 16.350 $158.00 6
4 Kiley Winkler- Jillian Winkler (r 12-14) 16.356 16.356 $126.00
5 Shawn McMane- TCS Jetson Streakin 16.362 16.362 $105.00
6 Shannon Best- Know Your Guy 16.384 16.384 $95.00
7 *Rebecca Rowell-Googleme Fabulous(r 50+,nov,fut)16.417 16.417 $84.00 5
8 *Cassie Mason- My Shiny Diamonds (r 20-49, adult)16.451 16.451 4
9 Bryler Bieker- Kip (r 9-11) 16.482 16.482

10 *Melinda Bell- Melindas Mojo (r 20-49)16.516 16.516 3
11 Kelsey Harms- Sarah's Miss Chex (r 9-11)16.531 16.531
12 *Cheryl Allen- Willie Wonnka (r 50+) 16.551 16.551 2
13 Emma Coyle- Leo (r 12-14) 16.551 16.551
14 Makenna Isbell- Whiskey Whirl 16.578 16.578
15 *Layla Weaks- Gringo (r 12-14) 16.605 16.605 1
16 Cindi Keeton- Keeton (r 20-49) 16.612 16.612
17 *Kaylee Kramer- Outlaw (r 15-19)  16.633 16.633 1
18 *Desiree McKaskle- Lucky 16.652 16.652 1
19 Shawn McMane- Sunny 16.652 16.652
20 *Lauren McBryde - Ed (r 50+) 16.656 16.656 1
21 *Samantha Cortinas- Bullet (r 12-14) 16.660 16.660 1
22 Karen VanVleet- Scarlet 16.690 16.690
23 Stevie Perkins- Django 16.696 16.696
24 Preslie Reid- Cool to be in Heaven (r green)16.743 16.743
25 *Kali Stokes- Diesel (r 15-19, nov) 16.775 16.775 1

4D Run Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 *Nikki Sandidge - Winny (r 20-49) 16.802 16.802 $205.00 7
2 Madison Grube- Jewel 16.806 16.806 $158.00
3 Lindye Elrod- Sweet Pea (r nov) 16.812 16.812 $118.00
4 *Katie Blackburn- Breezy (r 12-14) 16.826 16.826 $95.00 6
5 Shayna Gattis- Poncho 16.869 16.869 $79.00
6 *Sarah Ward- Wimpy's Little Nik (r nov)16.879 16.879 $71.00 5
7 Erin Williams- Playboy 16.939 16.939 $63.00
8 *McKenzie Speer- Bud (r 9-11) 16.990 16.990 4
9 *Andi Weekley- Bugs (r 20-49,adult) 17.004 17.004 3

10 *Serena Walston- Gracie 17.058 17.058 2
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11 Addison Stendebach- Dusty (r 15-19) 17.059 17.059
12 *Jeannie Walker- Elroy 17.070 17.070 1
13 *Teddi Harllee- My Freckles King/Zip (r 50+,adult,nov)17.079 17.079 1
14 *Capri Carter- Tease (R 20-49) 17.083 17.083 1
15 *Shawntae Salinas- Sticky (r 15-19) 17.088 17.088 1
16 Liza Elder- Dash (r nov, 15-19) 17.104 17.104
17 Shirley Almond- Fire N Aces 17.121 17.121
18 Samantha Barber- Docs Arapahoe Belle17.150 17.150
19 *Kassandra Mason- Lika Dual Spark (r green)17.159 17.159 1
20 *Stephanie Saenz- Miss Daisy (r 20-49, adult)17.201 17.201 1
21 Missy Ainsley- Copper (r 50+) 17.283 17.283
22 *Beth Martin-Wood ya Wanna Swing/Annie(r 50+)17.295 17.295 1

5D Run Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1 *Allison Whitley- Kit Kat (r fut) 17.395 17.395 $137.00 7
2 Stephanie Saenz- Bo 17.404 17.404 $105.00
3 *Brady Kate Stewart- Bubba (r 12-14) 17.446 17.446 $78.00 6
4 *Pamela McClaugherty- Badgers Girl Oakley (r 50+)17.451 17.451 $63.00 5
5 Kinley Klaehn- Gracie (r 12-14) 17.453 17.453 $52.00
6 *Blake Weekley- Chick 17.539 17.539 $49.00 4
7 *Nikki Jackson- Fuego Maximo 17.543 17.543 $42.00 3
8 Jackie Bob Cox- Don (r green) 17.629 17.629
9 *Brianna Garza- Jet (r 12-14) 17.707 17.707 2

10 *Blake Weekley- Rio 17.712 17.712 1
11 *Melinda Bell- Jesking Me (r 20-49, nov)17.713 17.713 1
12 *Lanie Pollock- Bit A Luck (r 15-19) 17.793 17.793 1
13 *Sarah Klaehn- TJ (r adult) 18.036 18.036 1
14 Cathy Hinojosa- Flash (r 15-19) 18.126 18.126
15 Kiley Winkler- Pistol Annie 18.205 18.205
16 Mallory Adamitz- Dash (r 9-11) 18.313 18.313
17 Addison Stendebach- Hook (r 15-19) 18.448 18.448
18 *Sarah Ward- Peace Love and Bugs (r fut)18.595 18.595 1
19 *Madison Clark- Cody (r 9-11) 18.787 18.787 1
20 *Caitlin Copeland- Bonito (r adult, nov)19.345 19.345 1
21 *Grace Welch- So Buggin' Famous (r 20-49, nov)19.360 19.360 1
22 *Campbell Pegues- Jett Lil Wrangler (r 9-11)19.368 19.368 1
23 *Kali Stokes- Blackjack (r 15-19, nov) 19.707 19.707 1
24 *Kathy Durst - Ollie (r 50+) 19.723 19.723 1
25 *Virginia Vargas- Nishka (r green, adult)19.847 19.847 1
26 *Christina Lee- George (r 20-49) 20.701 20.701 1
27 *Larissa Chavarriz- Dulee (r nov) 21.363 21.363 1
28 Makenna Isbell- Bar b Kiss n Boogie 21.762 21.762
29 *Greer Stokes- Diesel (r 12-14, nov) 22.313 22.313 1

*Natasha Hartsfield-Famous Chicado Lady(r 20+,nov,fut)15.675 5 NT 1
*McKenzie Speer- Sis (r 9-11) 15.828 5 NT 1
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Lanie Pollock- Sassy Doc Bar (r 15-19) 16.007 5 NT
Brooke Peterson- Cricket (r 15-19) 16.008 5 NT
*Haley Jacobs- Hot Rod (r 15-19) 16.097 5 NT 1
Preslie Reid- Kamikaze Kate 16.138 5 NT
*Kelan Bode- Stunner (r 15-19) 16.149 5 NT 1
Megan O'Neill- Pearl 16.218 5 NT
*Madison Speer- Chase (r 9-11) 16.803 15 NT 1
*Rebecca Rowell- Deana Kardashian 16.848 15 NT 1
*Diane Wetz- Dave (r 50+) 17.125 5 NT 1
Caylee Durbin- Mr. T (r 9-11) 17.289 5 NT
*Charlesee Galloway- Does Lucky Pebbles (r 8u)17.564 5 NT 1
*Fawn Schott- Foxy (r 15-19)  17.583 5 NT 1
*Emmy Ferris - Chisum (15-19) 17.726 5 NT 1
Missy Ainsley- Hickory (r 50+) 18.032 5 NT
*Vanessa Flick- Stash (r adult) 18.803 5 NT 1
Ken English- Smart Cuts Fame (r 50+, fut)21.102 10 NT
*Blake Weekley- Honey (r 8u) NT NT 1
*Rilynn Springer- Flash (r 9-11) NT NT 1
*Jeannie Walker- John (r 50+) NT NT 1
Katie Blackburn- Cosmo (r 12-14) NT NT
Blake Weekley- Rio NT NT
*Kiley Dean- Bandit (r 9-11) NT NT 1
*Jackie Bob Cox- Ganster (r green) NT NT 1
*Sydney Smith- Stoli on a High/Jax (r 12-14)NT NT 1
Cathy Hinojosa- Posse (r 15-19) NT NT
Chandra Eng- Fool (r 20-49) NT NT
*Rebecca Rowell- PC Fire N Spice NS NS 1
*Alexis Adamietz- Riley (r 15-19) NS NS 1
*Madison Clark- Trigger NS NS 1
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